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RESULTS 
 
 Game At time Ballpark Pool Home team Visiting team 

Final 
Score 

Inn. 

Monday 4th July 
1 11:00 La Morgal A  Italy  Ukraine 11-1  
2 11:00 Gijon B  Netherlands  Czech Republic 10-0  
3 15:00 La Morgal A  Belgium  Germany 7-17  
4 18:30 Gijon B  Lithuania  Spain 5-8  

Tuesday 5th July 
5 11:00 La Morgal A  Russia  Germany 0-13  

6 11:00 Gijon B  Czech Republic  Lithuania 7-2  
7 16:00 La Morgal A  Ukraine  Belgium 3-1  

8 18:00 Gijon B  France  Spain 6-5  

        

Wednesday 6th July 
9 11:00 La Morgal A  Germany  Ukraine 6-9  

10 11:00 Gijon B  Netherlands  France 7-1  
11 16:00 La Morgal A  Italy  Russia 1-3  

12 18:00 Gijon B  Spain  Czech Republic 8-6  

Thursday 7th July 
13 11:00 La Morgal A  Russia  Belgium 8-7  

14 11:00 Gijon B  France  Lithuania 7-6  
15 16:00 La Morgal A  Germany  Italy 4-1  

16 18:00 Gijon B  Spain  Netherlands 0-1  
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Standing Pool A 
Pos Team GP WO LO AVG GB 

1     Germany 4 3 1 750 0 

2     Italy 3 2 1 667 0.5 

3     Ukraine 3 2 1 667 0.5 

4     Russia 3 1 2 333 1.5 

5     Belgium 3 0 3 0 2.5 

 

Standing Pool B 
Pos Team GP WO LO AVG GB 

1     Netherlands 3 3 0 1000 0 

2     France 3 2 1 667 1 

3     Spain 4 2 2 500 1.5 

4     Czech Republic 3 1 2 333 2 

5     Lithuania 3 0 3 0 3 
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SCHEDULE 
 
 
 

 

* home team will be decided by draw of lot 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 8th July 
17 11:00 La Morgal A  Ukraine  Russia -  

18 11:00 Gijon B  Lithuania  Netherlands -  

19 16:00 La Morgal A  Belgium  Italy -  

20 18:00 Gijon B  Czech Republic  France -  

Saturday 9th July 
21 11:00 Gijon C  :: A4 ::  :: B5 :: -  

22 11:00* La Morgal Fi  :: A3 ::  :: B3 :: -  

25 15:00 Gijon Se  :: B1 ::  :: A2 :: -  

23 18:00 La Morgal C  :: B4 ::  :: A5 :: -  

 
26 10:00* La Morgal C  :: A4 ::  :: B4 :: -  

28 11:00* Gijon Fi  :: Loser game 24 ::  :: Loser game 25 :: -  

27 14:00* La Morgal C  :: A5 ::  :: B5 :: -  

29 17:00* Gijon Fi  :: Winner game 24 ::  :: Winner game 25 :: -  
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Game Summary 13 

    Russia Russia Russia Russia ----    BelgiumBelgiumBelgiumBelgium        
 
 
                                  BELGIUM 7 (0-3) 
   
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  VANDENABEELE 1b    5  0  2  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   8  1  0 
  JANSSENS W 2b      3  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0   2  2  0 
  BOERMANS S rf      5  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   1  0  0 
  ROEVENS R ss       4  1  1  0   1  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  0  1 
  SIPS K cf          4  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  2   0  0   0   4  0  1 
  D OLIVEIRA R c     3  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  1  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   6  3  1 
  VERAGHERT T 3b     3  1  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  3  1 
  VAN D HEUVEL p     0  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  3  0 
  VAN D BRANDE p     2  2  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  VAN NUFFEL B p     0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  VAN EXTERGEM lf    4  1  1  2   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  Totals......      33  7  7  3   1  0  0  6   0  1  0  2  0  3   0  1   0  24 12  4 
 
                                   RUSSIA 8 (1-2) 
   
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  SHEVCHENKO A cf    4  2  2  0   0  1  0  1   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  0  0 
  ELKIN V ss/3b      5  1  2  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  7  1 
  LEONOV D lf        3  1  2  2   0  0  0  0   2  0  0  0  1  0   0  0   0   0  1  0 
  ATADZHANOV N 3b/ss 3  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0   1  3  3 
  PLOTNIKOV A rf     3  1  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  1  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   3  0  0 
  NOVOZHILOV M 1b    3  0  2  2   1  1  0  0   0  1  1  0  0  0   0  0   0  13  1  0 
  KHOMYAKOV D c      3  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  1  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   2  2  0 
  TOLMACHEV V 2b     3  1  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  1  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   2  0  0 
  VESENEV A p        1  2  0  0   0  0  0  2   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   2  1  1 
  GOVORADLO V p      1  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  0 
  Totals......      29  8 10  5   1  2  0  7   3  4  1  0  1  6   0  1   0  27 16  5 
 
  BELGIUM                IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 
  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  VAN D HEUVEL  L,0-1   2.2  4  6  5  4  2   1  1  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0   9 14   1  2  70 
  VAN D BRANDE          4.2  6  2  2  2  4   0  0  0  0   0  1  0   1  2  0  19 22   4  4  55 
  VAN NUFFEL B          0.2  0  0  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0   1  2   1  0   9 
 
  RUSSIA                 IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 
  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  VESENEV A  W,1-0      5.0  4  6  1  5  2   2  0  0  0   1  0  0   1  0  0  20 26   2  9  80 
  GOVORADLO V  S,1      4.0  3  1  1  1  1   2  0  0  0   1  0  0   0  0  0  13 15   5  5  55 
 
 
 
  Umpires - HP: MORENO J (ESP)  1B: URKIJO G (ESP)  2B: BIRBALAS A (LTU)   
  Start: 11:00   Time: 3h 1 min   Attendance: 84 
 
  
 
 Weather: Partly Cloudy                  
  Game notes: 
  SCORERS: ESTEBAN R (ESP), RODRIGUEZ R (ESP);                                
  DATA ENTRY: MARTIN JJ (ESP);                                                
  T.C.: BUNTA F (SVK);                                                        
  Game: 13 
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Game Summary 14 

 France France France France ----    LithuaniaLithuaniaLithuaniaLithuania        
 
 
                                 LITHUANIA 6 (0-3) 
   
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  KOLDUBA V 2b/rf    6  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  4   0  1   0   0  0  0 
  VILIMAS R ss       3  2  0  0   0  0  0  3   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  2  0 
  NEVERAUSKAS cf/p   5  0  2  1   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  1  0 
  MARTUNAS G c       2  1  0  0   0  0  0  4   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0   7  1  0 
  BUKAUSKAS M lf     4  1  1  2   1  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  3   0  1   0   3  0  0 
  GRINYS M ph/lf     1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   0  0  0 
  BRADAUSKAS L 1b/cf 5  1  2  1   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0   7  0  0 
  SEREICIKAS T rf    2  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   1  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   1  0  0 
  AUGULIS R 2b       2  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  2  0 
  SIRGEDAS L 3b      2  1  2  0   1  0  0  2   0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0   1  4  1 
  STADALNIKAS p      4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  1  0 
  BAREIKA K 1b       1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  0 
  Totals......      37  6  8  4   2  0  0 12   4  0  0  1  0 14   0  6   0  27 11  1 
 
                                   FRANCE 7 (2-1) 
   
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  COMBES O 2b/3b     4  2  1  0   1  0  0  1   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  1 
  NEUMANN S cf       4  0  1  1   1  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   0  0  0 
  VILLANUEVA Y ss    3  1  1  1   0  1  0  1   0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0   4  1  1 
  PAZ A 3b/c         4  0  1  2   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  1  1   0  1   0   9  1  0 
  LAKMECHE T c/lf    4  2  1  0   1  0  0  0   0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0   7  2  0 
  DAGNEAU B 1b       4  0  2  1   0  0  0  0   0  1  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   6  0  0 
  RODRIGUEZ B rf/2b  3  0  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  1  0 
  BERNARD C lf       1  0  0  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  POURCEL B 2b       2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0   1  1  0 
  BLONDIN T ph/rf    1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   0  0  0 
  MONBEIG M p        0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  DAVID E p          1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  VAN HEYNINGE p     2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  4  0 
  MOTTAY J p         0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  FACCENDI D pr      0  1  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  BRELLE T lf        0  1  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 
  Totals......      33  7  8  6   3  1  0  5   2  1  2  0  1  7   0  3   0  30 10  2 
 
  LITHUANIA              IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 
  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  STADALNIKAS           7.0  7  5  4  3  4   0  1  0  0   0  1  0   2  1  0  27 32   9  7 115 
  NEVERAUSKAS  L,0-1    2.0  1  2  1  2  3   2  1  0  0   0  0  0   1  0  0   6  9   1  1  42 
 
  FRANCE                 IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 
  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  MONBEIG M             1.2  4  4  4  3  2   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   2  0  0   9 12   3  0  44 
  DAVID E               0.2  1  1  1  2  1   0  0  1  0   0  0  0   0  0  0   3  5   0  1  17 
  VAN HEYNINGE          5.0  2  1  0  7  8   0  0  0  0   1  0  0   0  0  0  15 23   1  4  99 
  MOTTAY J              1.2  1  0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0   7  7   1  3  23 
  PAZ A  W,1-0          1.0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0   3  3   1  0  12 
 
  Umpires - HP: MALINOVSKIY A (UKR)  1B: VILLEGAS J M (ESP)  3B: CERNY T (SVK)   
  Start: 11:00   Time: 3:43   Attendance: 78 
 
  Weather: Windy                          
  Game notes: 
  SCORERS:TUYA C (ESP) TUYA J (ESP)                                           
  DATA ENTRY: SANTOS S (ESP)                                                  
  C.T.: MENENDEZ J (ESP) FANARA A (ITA)                                       
  Game: 14 
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Game Summary 15 

 Germany Germany Germany Germany ----    ItalyItalyItalyItaly        
 
 
                                   ITALY 1 (2-1) 
   
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  BENETTI D ss       5  0  3  0   1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  8  0 
  MANCIOPPI N lf     4  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  PULZETTI L ph      1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  GRIMAUDO A 1b      4  0  2  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0  10  0  0 
  RUSSO A cf         4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  3   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  MINEO A c          3  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   6  0  0 
  COLAIANNI R rf     3  0  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 
  MERCURI M 2b       4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   1   5  3  1 
  MORELLINI Y p      1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  GRADALI L p        0  0  0  0   0  0  0  2   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  1  0 
  SERVIDEI L p       1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  TRINCI M 3b        2  1  0  0   0  0  0  2   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  2  0 
  Totals......      32  1  7  1   1  0  0  6   0  0  0  0  0  5   0  0   1  24 14  1 
 
                                  GERMANY 4 (3-1) 
   
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  ELLENBOGEN J lf    4  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   1   5  0  0 
  HARMS E cf         4  1  3  1   0  0  0  0   1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  0  0 
  EHMCKE M rf        3  1  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  0 
  JELLONNECK M p/1b  4  0  1  0   1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   5  1  1 
  BOLZ M 1b          3  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   4  0  0 
  EWART L p          1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   0  0  0 
  STOCKLIN L ss      4  1  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  1  0 
  SCHNEIDER J 3b     3  1  1  0   0  0  0  1   1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  3  0 
  AURNHAMMER B 2b    1  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  2  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 
  AHRENS V c         3  0  1  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   1   7  0  0 
  Totals......      30  4  8  2   1  0  0  4   2  0  2  1  0  5   0  1   2  27  5  1 
 
 
  ITALY                  IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 
  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  MORELLINI Y  L,0-1    2.1  4  4  2  4  0   0  1  1  0   1  0  0   0  0  0  11 17   5  2  68 
  GRADALI L             4.2  4  0  0  0  5   1  1  0  0   0  0  0   1  0  0  16 17   0  7  62 
  SERVIDEI L            1.0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0   3  3   0  3  17 
 
  GERMANY                IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 
  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  JELLONNECK M  W,1-0   5.2  5  1  1  6  5   1  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0  21 27  10  1 109 
  EWART L  S,1          3.1  2  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   1  0  0  11 11   5  4  29 
 
 
 
  Umpires - HP: HAMELEERS W (BEL)  1B: BERKEVENS W (NED)  2B: BIRBALAS A (LTU)   
  Start: 16:00   Time: 2h 35min   Attendance: 150 
 
  
 
  Weather: Partly Cloudy                  
  Game notes: 
  SCORERS: MARTIN JJ (ESP), RODRIGUEZ R (ESP);                                
  DATA ENTRY: ESTEBAN R (ESP);                                                
  T.C.: MEURANT J M (FRA);                                                    
  Game: 15 
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Game Summary 16 

 Spain Spain Spain Spain ----    NetherlandsNetherlandsNetherlandsNetherlands        
                             
 

NETHERLANDS 1 (3-0) 
   
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  TRUE D 2b          4  0  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0   1  0  0 
  VAN DER MEER ss    3  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0   2  6  0 
  KEMP U rf          4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   3  0  0 
  CORNELISSE B 3b/p  4  0  3  0   1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  3  0 
  ENGELHARDT R lf/3b 4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  VAN D SANDEN cf    4  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  NIEVELD K 1b       3  1  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0  12  0  0 
  VAN DOESBURG c     4  0  1  0   1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0   6  1  0 
  ELSHOF L p         2  0  0  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   1  2  0 
  HENSON S ph        1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  ANGELA J ph/p      0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  KORENHOF D ph/lf   1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 
  Totals......      34  1  8  1   2  0  0  2   0  0  0  1  0  4   0  2   0  27 12  0 
 

SPAIN 0 (2-2) 
   
  Player            AB  R  H BI  2B 3B HR BB  SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP  PO  A  E 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  LEON J A 2b        4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0   4  2  0 
  DIAZ M ss          4  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0   3  4  0 
  VARELA R cf        4  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   1  0  0 
  BAEZA M 3b         3  0  1  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  1  0 
  GARCIA A rf        4  0  1  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   2  0  0 
  BEDIA L 1b         3  0  0  0   0  0  0  1   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0  10  0  0 
  VELAZQUEZ V pr     0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  ALVARADO C lf      3  0  2  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   4  0  0 
  HERNANDEZ A lf     0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  CASADO A ph        1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  JUANEDA M c        2  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0   3  1  0 
  PAEZ E p           1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  LEYVA L E ph       1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  PINO E I p         1  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0   0  0  0 
  Totals......      31  0  5  0   0  0  0  2   0  0  0  1  0  7   0  0   0  27  8  0 
 
 
  NETHERLANDS            IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 
  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  ELSHOF L  W,1-0       6.0  5  0  0  1  3   0  0  0  0   1  0  0   0  0  0  22 24   4 11  78 
  ANGELA J              2.0  0  0  0  0  3   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0   6  6   3  0  24 
  CORNELISSE B  S,1     1.0  0  0  0  1  1   0  0  0  0   0  0  0   0  0  0   3  4   1  1  16 
 
  SPAIN                  IP  H  R ER BB SO  WP HB BK IBB SH SF CI  2B 3B HR  AB BF  FO GO  NP 
  ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  PAEZ E  L,0-1         5.0  4  1  1  1  2   1  0  0  0   0  0  0   1  0  0  19 20   7  6  70 
  PINO E I              4.0  4  0  0  1  2   0  0  0  0   1  0  0   1  0  0  15 17   6  4  58 
 
  Umpires - HP: SUROVIAGIN B (RUS)  1B: LAUTIER F (FRA)  3B: TAURELLI M (ITA)   
  Start: 18:00   Time: 2:19   Attendance: 243 

 
  Weather: Windy                          
  Game notes: 
  SCORERS: TUYA J (ESP) TUYA C (ESP)                                          
  DATA ENTRY: SANTOS S (ESP)                                                  
  T.C.: BUNTA F (SVK) FANARA A (ITA)                                          
  Game: 16 
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Teams’ stats 

    BelgiumBelgiumBelgiumBelgium    BELBELBELBEL    
                                                  

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 record: 0-3 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
15 VANDENABEELE Thom  .467   3-3     15   1   7   0   0   0   2    7  .467   1   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0     26   3   0 1.000  
 2 SIPS Kenneth.....  .400   3-3     10   1   4   0   1   0   1    6  .600   2   1   3   0  .538   0   1   0-0      7   0   1  .875  
10 JANSSENS Wesley..  .273   3-3     11   2   3   0   0   0   0    3  .273   1   0   0   0  .333   0   1   1-1      2   5   1  .875  
 3 ROEVENS Robin....  .250   3-3     12   1   3   1   0   0   2    4  .333   2   0   2   1  .357   0   0   0-0      6   6   2  .857  
24 VERAGHTERT Tim...  .250   3-3      8   2   2   0   0   0   0    2  .250   5   0   3   0  .538   0   0   1-1      0   6   2  .750  
 9 D OLIVEIRA Roy...  .143   3-3      7   0   1   1   0   0   1    2  .286   1   2   1   0  .400   0   0   0-1     15   6   2  .913  
 8 VAN EXTERGEM Sam.  .100   3-2     10   2   1   0   0   0   2    1  .100   0   1   2   1  .182   0   0   0-0      3   1   0 1.000  
13 BOERMANS Sam.....  .083   3-3     12   2   1   0   0   0   0    1  .083   2   0   3   0  .214   0   0   0-0      6   2   2  .800  
-------------- 
 6 VAN DE VELDE Kenn 1.000   1-0      1   1   1   0   0   0   0    1 1.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  
32 VAN DEN BRANDE Be  .667   2-0      3   2   2   0   0   0   0    2  .667   1   0   0   0  .750   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
27 SOREE Julien.....  .250   2-0      4   0   1   1   0   0   2    2  .500   0   0   3   0  .250   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  
17 VAN NUFFEL Ben...  .143   2-2      7   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .143   1   0   4   0  .250   0   0   0-0      6   0   1  .857  
23 DESMEDT Kevin....  .000   1-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
19 GOYENS Virgile...  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  
 7 VAN DEN HEUVEL Jo  .000   1-1      0   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   3   0 1.000  
46 VERDUYCKT Luigi..  .000   2-1      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
 
Totals..............  .262   3-3    103  15  27   3   1   0  10   32  .311  17   4  22   2  .387   0   2   2-3     72  34  11  .906  
Opponents...........  .323   3-3     96  28  31   3   3   0  20   40  .417  20   4  18   1  .451   2   4   6-11    78  32   7  .940  
 
LOB - Team (33), Opp (26). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (2). Picked off - D OLIVEIRA R 1.  
 
 
                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
 3 ROEVENS Robin....  2.25   0-1     1   1   1   0/0    0   8.0   7   3   2   1   5   0   0   0   30  .233    1   0   0    1   1 
32 VAN DEN BRANDE Be  3.86   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   4.2   6   2   2   2   4   1   2   0   19  .316    0   0   0    1   0 
23 DESMEDT Kevin.... 10.80   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   3.1   4   4   4   4   4   1   1   0   13  .308    0   0   1    0   1 
-------------- 
17 VAN NUFFEL Ben...  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.2   0   0   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .000    0   0   0    0   0 
19 GOYENS Virgile... 16.20   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.2   3   3   3   2   0   0   0   0    8  .375    1   0   0    0   1 
 7 VAN DEN HEUVEL Jo 16.88   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   2.2   4   6   5   4   2   0   0   0    9  .444    1   1   0    0   0 
 6 VAN DE VELDE Kenn 18.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   5   5   4   3   1   0   0   0   11  .455    1   1   0    0   0 
46 VERDUYCKT Luigi.. 36.00   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   1.0   2   5   4   3   2   1   0   0    5  .400    1   2   1    0   1 
 
Totals..............  9.00   0-3     3   3   1   0/0    0  24.0  31  28  24  20  18   3   3   0   96  .323    5   4   2    2   4 
Opponents...........  2.77   3-0     3   3   1   0/0    1  26.0  27  15   8  17  22   3   1   0  103  .262    6   4   0    0   2 
 
PB - Team (1), D OLIVEIRA R 1, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (1), VAN D HEUVEL 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - D OLIVEIRA R (6-10), VAN D 
HEUVEL (2-4), VAN D BRANDE (1-3), ROEVENS R (2-3), VERDUYCKT L (1-1).  
 
 
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                         15 VANDENABEELE Thom    29   26   3   0  1.000    2    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          8 VAN EXTERGEM Sam.     4    3   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          7 VAN DEN HEUVEL Jo     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    2   2   .500    0   0   
                         19 GOYENS Virgile...     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          6 VAN DE VELDE Kenn     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         27 SOREE Julien.....     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          9 D OLIVEIRA Roy...    23   15   6   2   .913    0    6   4   .600    1   0   
                          2 SIPS Kenneth.....     8    7   0   1   .875    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         10 JANSSENS Wesley..     8    2   5   1   .875    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          3 ROEVENS Robin....    14    6   6   2   .857    1    2   1   .667    0   0   
                         17 VAN NUFFEL Ben...     7    6   0   1   .857    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         13 BOERMANS Sam.....    10    6   2   2   .800    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         24 VERAGHTERT Tim...     8    0   6   2   .750    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         23 DESMEDT Kevin....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         32 VAN DEN BRANDE Be     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   2   .333    0   0   
                         46 VERDUYCKT Luigi..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   117   72  34  11   .906    2    6   5   .545    1   0   
                         Opponents...........   117   78  32   7   .940    2    2   1   .667    2   0   

 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   8 TPA   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game   
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Teams’ stats 

    Czech RepublicCzech RepublicCzech RepublicCzech Republic    CZECZECZECZE    
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 record: 1-2 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
 3 SAZAVSKY Richard.  .375   3-1      8   1   3   0   1   0   1    5  .625   1   1   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000  
34 VONDRICKA Jan....  .364   3-3     11   3   4   1   0   0   1    5  .455   2   0   3   0  .462   0   0   0-0      2   0   1  .667  
31 AUBRECHT Ivan....  .286   3-3      7   2   2   2   0   0   2    4  .571   3   2   2   0  .583   0   1   1-1      5   0   0 1.000  
38 ONDRACEK Jakub...  .273   3-3     11   1   3   0   0   0   0    3  .273   0   0   0   0  .273   0   0   1-1      5   5   3  .769  
50 REGNER Robert....  .273   3-3     11   1   3   0   0   0   1    3  .273   0   0   4   0  .273   0   0   0-0      4   4   1  .889  
14 VYKOUKAL Michael.  .167   3-3     12   1   2   0   0   0   0    2  .167   0   0   2   0  .167   0   1   0-0     23   5   0 1.000  
42 HAJTMAR Adam.....  .111   3-3      9   2   1   0   0   0   0    1  .111   1   3   2   0  .385   0   0   1-2      1   8   1  .900  
-------------- 
40 VYKOUKAL Marko... 1.000   1-1      2   0   2   0   0   0   0    2 1.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  
48 VITEK Daniel.....  .333   1-1      3   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .333   0   0   1   0  .333   0   1   1-1      0   2   0 1.000  
52 NOVAK Jan........  .333   2-0      3   1   1   1   0   0   1    2  .667   0   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      1   1   1  .667  
30 JUNEC Tomas......  .200   3-2      5   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .200   0   0   1   0  .200   0   0   0-0      7   0   0 1.000  
 7 SOVA Marek.......  .000   3-3      8   0   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   0   0   1   1  .000   0   0   0-1     22   2   0 1.000  
33 HAMZA Ivan.......  .000   1-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   1   0 1.000  
 5 GRAN Marek.......  .000   1-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   3   1  .800  
 
Totals..............  .245   3-3     94  13  23   4   1   0   8   29  .309   7   6  18   1  .336   0   3   4-6     74  33   8  .930  
Opponents...........  .286   3-3     98  20  28   2   2   0  17   34  .347  17   0  26   0  .388   1   2   4-9     75  36   7  .941  
 
LOB - Team (22), Opp (24). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (4).  
 
 
                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
48 VITEK Daniel.....  0.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   7.0   3   2   0   3  11   0   0   0   25  .120    2   0   0    0   0 
 5 GRAN Marek.......  2.25   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   4.0   3   3   1   6   2   0   0   0   12  .250    2   0   0    0   1 
52 NOVAK Jan........  4.91   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   3.2   2   2   2   2   6   0   1   0   11  .182    1   0   0    0   1 
40 VYKOUKAL Marko...  7.20   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   5.0  10   4   4   2   4   0   0   0   25  .400    0   0   0    0   0 
-------------- 
33 HAMZA Ivan.......  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   0   0   0   2   1   0   0   0    6  .000    1   0   0    0   0 
35 VANEK Frantisek..  9.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   3   2   2   1   1   0   1   0    9  .333    0   0   0    0   0 
47 DEDEK Vojetch.... 27.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.2   4   4   2   0   0   2   0   0    6  .667    0   0   0    1   0 
30 JUNEC Tomas...... 54.00   0-1     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.1   3   3   2   1   1   0   0   0    4  .750    1   0   0    0   0 
 
Totals..............  4.74   1-2     3   3   0   0/0    0  24.2  28  20  13  17  26   2   2   0   98  .286    7   0   0    1   2 
Opponents...........  3.60   2-1     3   3   1   1/1    1  25.0  23  13  10   7  18   4   1   0   94  .245    5   6   1    0   3 
 
PB - Team (2), VYKOUKAL Mi 2, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (1), VITEK D 1. SBA/ATT - VYKOUKAL Mi (4-6), GRAN M (0-2), NOVAK J 
(1-2), HAMZA I (1-1), VYKOUKAL Ma (0-1), JUNEC T (0-1), VANEK F (1-1), VITEK D (1-1).  
 
 
                                                  
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                         14 VYKOUKAL Michael.    28   23   5   0  1.000    0    4   2   .667    2   0   
                          7 SOVA Marek.......    24   22   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         30 JUNEC Tomas......     7    7   0   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   
                         31 AUBRECHT Ivan....     5    5   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         33 HAMZA Ivan.......     3    2   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                         48 VITEK Daniel.....     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                          3 SAZAVSKY Richard.     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         40 VYKOUKAL Marko...     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   
                         42 HAJTMAR Adam.....    10    1   8   1   .900    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         50 REGNER Robert....     9    4   4   1   .889    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          5 GRAN Marek.......     5    1   3   1   .800    0    0   2   .000    0   0   
                         38 ONDRACEK Jakub...    13    5   5   3   .769    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         34 VONDRICKA Jan....     3    2   0   1   .667    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         52 NOVAK Jan........     3    1   1   1   .667    0    1   1   .500    0   0   
                         47 DEDEK Vojetch....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         35 VANEK Frantisek..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   115   74  33   8   .930    0    4   5   .444    2   0   
                         Opponents...........   118   75  36   7   .941    4    4   2   .667    3   0   
 
 
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   8 TPA   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game   
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Teams’ stats 

    FranceFranceFranceFrance    FRAFRAFRAFRA    
                                               

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 record: 2-1 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
35 PAZ  Andy........  .333   3-3     12   0   4   0   0   0   5    4  .333   0   0   1   1  .308   1   0   2-3     12   2   0 1.000  
33 VILLANUEVA Yannic  .300   3-3     10   1   3   0   1   0   1    5  .500   2   1   1   0  .462   0   0   0-1     10   5   2  .882  
31 NEUMANN Sebastien  .200   3-3     10   1   2   1   0   0   3    3  .300   1   0   2   0  .273   0   1   0-0      3   2   0 1.000  
34 LAKMECHE Theo....  .200   3-3     10   3   2   1   0   0   0    3  .300   1   2   2   0  .385   0   0   0-0     22   6   0 1.000  
39 DAGNEAU Bastien..  .182   3-3     11   1   2   0   0   0   1    2  .182   0   0   2   0  .182   0   0   0-1     16   1   0 1.000  
41 COMBES Oscar.....  .100   3-3     10   3   1   1   0   0   1    2  .200   2   0   2   0  .250   0   0   1-1      5   3   2  .800  
-------------- 
30 RODRIGUEZ Benjami  .250   2-1      4   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .250   1   0   0   0  .400   0   0   0-0      3   1   0 1.000  
47 MESGUICH Camille.  .200   2-2      5   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .200   0   0   1   0  .200   0   1   0-0      3   0   0 1.000  
48 BERNARD Cyprien..  .000   3-3      6   1   0   0   0   0   2    0  .000   2   0   2   0  .250   0   0   0-0      4   0   0 1.000  
38 POURCEL Baptiste.  .000   3-0      3   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   2   0  .250   0   0   0-0      2   1   0 1.000  
42 MOTTAY Jonathan..  .000   2-0      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   3   0  .250   0   0   0-0      0   3   0 1.000  
50 BLONDIN Thibault.  .000   2-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
44 VAN HEYNINGE Davi  .000   2-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   5   0 1.000  
54 SCHLEGEL Keenan..  .000   1-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   1  .000   0   0   0-0      0   2   0 1.000  
52 ROY Alexandre....  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  
43 DAVID Erwan......  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
32 MONBEIG Maximin..  .000   1-1      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
51 FACCENDI Dennis..  .000   1-0      0   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
46 BRELLE Theo......  .000   1-0      0   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  
 
Totals..............  .174   3-3     92  14  16   3   1   0  13   21  .228  11   3  22   2  .280   1   2   3-6     81  32   4  .966  
Opponents...........  .268   3-3     97  18  26  11   1   0  16   39  .402  27   1  28   1  .425   2   4   5-6     78  33   8  .933  
 
LOB - Team (19), Opp (34). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (2). Picked off - RODRIGUEZ B 1.  
 
 
                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
35 PAZ  Andy........  0.00   1-0     2   0   0   0/0    1   4.2   1   0   0   2   8   0   0   0   15  .067    0   0   0    0   0 
44 VAN HEYNINGE Davi  3.00   0-0     2   1   0   0/0    0   6.0   2   3   2  12   9   0   0   0   17  .118    2   0   0    0   1 
52 ROY Alexandre....  3.00   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   3.0   5   3   1   2   2   2   1   0   13  .385    0   0   0    1   0 
42 MOTTAY Jonathan..  4.50   1-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   6.0   6   3   3   3   2   3   0   0   21  .286    1   0   0    1   2 
54 SCHLEGEL Keenan..  6.23   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   4.1   5   3   3   3   4   4   0   0   15  .333    0   0   0    0   1 
-------------- 
45 NAHAS Antoine.... 13.50   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.2   2   1   1   0   0   0   0   0    4  .500    0   1   0    0   0 
43 DAVID Erwan...... 13.50   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.2   1   1   1   2   1   0   0   0    3  .333    0   0   1    0   0 
32 MONBEIG Maximin.. 21.60   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   1.2   4   4   4   3   2   2   0   0    9  .444    0   0   0    0   0 
 
Totals..............  5.00   2-1     3   3   0   0/0    1  27.0  26  18  15  27  28  11   1   0   97  .268    3   1   1    2   4 
Opponents...........  3.12   1-2     3   3   0   0/0    0  26.0  16  14   9  11  22   3   1   0   92  .174    2   3   1    1   2 
 
PB - Team (0), Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (2), ROY A 1, VAN HEYNINGE 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - LAKMECHE T (5-6), PAZ A (2-2), DAVID 
E (2-2), MOTTAY J (1-1), SCHLEGEL K (0-1).  
 
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                         34 LAKMECHE Theo....    28   22   6   0  1.000    1    5   1   .833    0   0   
                         39 DAGNEAU Bastien..    17   16   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         35 PAZ  Andy........    14   12   2   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   
                         44 VAN HEYNINGE Davi     5    0   5   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         31 NEUMANN Sebastien     5    3   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         30 RODRIGUEZ Benjami     4    3   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         48 BERNARD Cyprien..     4    4   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         38 POURCEL Baptiste.     3    2   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         47 MESGUICH Camille.     3    3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         42 MOTTAY Jonathan..     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                         54 SCHLEGEL Keenan..     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   
                         52 ROY Alexandre....     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         46 BRELLE Theo......     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         33 VILLANUEVA Yannic    17   10   5   2   .882    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         41 COMBES Oscar.....    10    5   3   2   .800    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         50 BLONDIN Thibault.     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         45 NAHAS Antoine....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         32 MONBEIG Maximin..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         43 DAVID Erwan......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   
                         51 FACCENDI Dennis..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   117   81  32   4   .966    1    5   1   .833    0   0   
                         Opponents...........   119   78  33   8   .933    2    3   3   .500    2   0   
 
 
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   8 TPA   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game   



 

www.baseballeurope.com   12 

 

Teams’ stats 

    GermanyGermanyGermanyGermany    GERGERGERGER    
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 record: 3-1 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
17 HARMS Eric.......  .471   4-4     17   4   8   2   0   0   6   10  .588   3   0   5   0  .550   0   0   2-2      7   0   0 1.000  
33 JELLONNECK Marius  .438   4-4     16   2   7   2   0   0   4    9  .563   1   2   3   0  .526   0   0   0-0     24   5   1  .967  
 5 AHRENS Vincent...  .417   4-4     12   5   5   0   0   0   2    5  .417   6   0   1   1  .611   0   1   3-3     30   3   1  .971  
15 STOCKLIN Lennard.  .389   4-4     18   5   7   0   3   0   6   13  .722   2   0   4   0  .429   1   0   0-0      4  10   1  .933  
19 AURNHAMMER Bruno.  .364   4-4     11   4   4   0   0   0   5    4  .364   3   3   3   0  .556   1   0   0-0     10   7   2  .895  
28 EHMCKE Maik......  .357   4-4     14   5   5   0   0   0   4    5  .357   7   0   2   0  .571   0   0   1-1      8   0   0 1.000  
16 SCHENEIDER Jonath  .200   4-4     15   5   3   0   0   0   0    3  .200   5   0   2   2  .400   0   0   1-2      6   8   1  .933  
 3 ELLENBOGEN Jonath  .143   4-4     14   7   2   0   0   0   2    2  .143   6   2   2   1  .455   0   0   4-7      7   0   0 1.000  
-------------- 
 7 WEBER Danilo.....  .500   1-0      2   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .500   0   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
32 WOHRL Michael....  .333   1-1      3   2   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   0   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  
31 BOLZ Marvin......  .000   3-1      5   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      4   0   0 1.000  
 1 SCHULZ Wolfgang A  .000   2-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
10 BEIGEL Tim.......  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .500   0   1   0-0      1   1   0 1.000  
11 TRISL Kevin......  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  
 2 EWART Leroy......  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
 8 MOLLER Kevin.....  .000   2-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .500   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000  
14 NEUHAUSER Philipp  .000   1-1      0   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0 1.000   0   3   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
 
Totals..............  .323   4-4    133  40  43   4   3   0  29   53  .398  36   7  29   4  .483   2   5  12-16   102  36   6  .958  
Opponents...........  .265   4-4    132  17  35   7   0   1  14   45  .341  24   4  26   2  .389   2   1   2-5     99  49  12  .925  
 
LOB - Team (46), Opp (46). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (5). Picked off - AHRENS V 1.  
 
 
                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
32 WOHRL Michael....  0.00   0-0     1   1   0   0/1    0   4.0   3   0   0   2   6   0   0   0   15  .200    0   0   0    0   0 
33 JELLONNECK Marius  1.59   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   5.2   5   1   1   6   5   0   0   0   21  .238    1   0   0    0   0 
10 BEIGEL Tim.......  3.00   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   6.0   6   3   2   3   2   2   0   0   24  .250    1   1   0    0   0 
14 NEUHAUSER Philipp  6.75   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   5.1   7   5   4   6   4   2   0   0   23  .304    1   3   0    0   0 
-------------- 
 2 EWART Leroy......  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    1   3.1   2   0   0   0   0   1   0   0   11  .182    0   0   0    0   0 
 9 BOTTGER Niklas...  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/1    0   1.0   1   0   0   2   1   0   0   0    4  .250    0   0   0    0   0 
 4 LARSEN James.....  3.00   0-1     2   0   0   0/1    0   3.0   2   3   1   1   1   0   0   0   10  .200    1   0   0    1   0 
 7 WEBER Danilo.....  6.75   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.2   5   2   2   3   4   0   0   0   12  .417    0   0   0    0   0 
 6 THIEBEN Daniel...  9.00   1-0     2   0   0   0/1    0   3.0   4   3   3   1   3   2   0   1   12  .333    0   0   0    1   1 
 
Totals..............  3.44   3-1     4   4   0   1/1    1  34.0  35  17  13  24  26   7   0   1  132  .265    4   4   0    2   1 
Opponents...........  7.64   1-3     4   4   0   0/0    0  33.0  43  40  28  36  29   4   3   0  133  .323    4   7   4    2   5 
 
Pickoffs - Team (2), JELLONNECK M 1, WOHRL M 1. SBA/ATT - AHRENS V (2-4), BEIGEL T (1-2), BOTTGER N (1-1), THIEBEN D (0-1), 
WOHRL M (0-1).  
 
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                         28 EHMCKE Maik......     8    8   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          3 ELLENBOGEN Jonath     7    7   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         17 HARMS Eric.......     7    7   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         31 BOLZ Marvin......     4    4   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         10 BEIGEL Tim.......     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    1   1   .500    0   0   
                         11 TRISL Kevin......     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          6 THIEBEN Daniel...     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   
                         32 WOHRL Michael....     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   
                          5 AHRENS Vincent...    34   30   3   1   .971    0    2   2   .500    0   0   
                         33 JELLONNECK Marius    30   24   5   1   .967    2    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         16 SCHENEIDER Jonath    15    6   8   1   .933    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         15 STOCKLIN Lennard.    15    4  10   1   .933    2    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         19 AURNHAMMER Bruno.    19   10   7   2   .895    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          1 SCHULZ Wolfgang A     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          8 MOLLER Kevin.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          4 LARSEN James.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          9 BOTTGER Niklas...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                          7 WEBER Danilo.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          2 EWART Leroy......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         14 NEUHAUSER Philipp     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   144  102  36   6   .958    2    2   3   .400    0   0   
                         Opponents...........   160   99  49  12   .925    5   12   4   .750    0   0   
 
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   8 TPA   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game   
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Teams’ stats 

    ItalyItalyItalyItaly    ITAITAITAITA    
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 record: 2-1 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
19 BENETTI Davide...  .556   3-3      9   2   5   1   0   0   2    6  .667   4   0   0   0  .643   1   0   0-0      3  15   3  .857  
23 GRIMAUDO Alessand  .538   3-3     13   2   7   1   0   0   4    8  .615   0   0   1   0  .538   0   0   0-0     13   0   0 1.000  
21 MANCIOPPI Nicola.  .400   3-3     10   1   4   0   0   0   1    4  .400   0   0   0   0  .400   0   1   0-1      1   0   0 1.000  
20 RUSSO Alexander..  .250   3-3     12   1   3   1   0   0   4    4  .333   0   0   7   0  .231   1   0   0-0      2   0   1  .667  
10 COLAIANNI Roberto  .125   3-3      8   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .125   3   0   2   1  .333   1   0   0-0      1   3   0 1.000  
31 MINEO Alberto....  .125   3-3      8   2   1   0   0   0   0    1  .125   4   0   2   0  .417   0   0   0-0     23   4   0 1.000  
15 MERCURI Mattia...  .077   3-3     13   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .077   0   0   3   1  .077   0   0   1-1      8   8   1  .941  
-------------- 
 9 GRADALI Lorenzo..  .500   2-0      2   0   1   0   0   0   1    1  .500   2   0   0   0  .750   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  
 5 TRINCI Mario.....  .333   2-1      3   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   2   0   0   0  .600   0   0   0-0      2   2   0 1.000  
27 AINGER Luca......  .000   2-2      5   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   2   0  .167   0   0   0-0     22   1   0 1.000  
 4 SERVIDEI Luca....  .000   2-0      2   2   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   2   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  
24 MARANGONI Nicola.  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   3   0 1.000  
37 ANSELMI Davide...  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
16 COZZOLINO Federic  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  
13 ANDREOZZI Milvio.  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   3   0 1.000  
 7 PULZETTI Luca....  .000   2-0      1   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
 1 MORELLINI Yuri...  .000   1-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
 
Totals..............  .264   3-3     91  15  24   3   0   0  15   27  .297  19   0  21   2  .381   3   1   1-2     75  42   5  .959  
Opponents...........  .159   3-3     82   6  13   1   0   0   4   14  .171  18   4  18   5  .337   0   3   4-4     72  18   4  .957  
 
LOB - Team (27), Opp (26). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (2). IBB - Team (1), MINEO A 1, Opp (1). Picked off - GRIMAUDO A 1, 
COLAIANNI R 1.  
 
                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
 4 SERVIDEI Luca....  0.00   1-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   5.0   2   1   0   2   4   0   0   0   16  .125    0   0   0    0   0 
 9 GRADALI Lorenzo..  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   4.2   4   0   0   0   5   1   0   0   16  .250    1   1   0    0   0 
16 COZZOLINO Federic  0.00   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   4.1   2   1   0   3   2   0   0   0   15  .133    1   0   0    0   1 
37 ANSELMI Davide...  0.00   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   3.0   0   0   0   4   4   0   0   0   10  .000    0   0   0    0   0 
-------------- 
13 ANDREOZZI Milvio.  0.00   1-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.2   0   0   0   2   0   0   0   0    5  .000    0   2   0    0   1 
24 MARANGONI Nicola.  0.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    1   2.2   0   0   0   1   2   0   0   0    7  .000    0   0   0    0   0 
 3 VOLODIN Glib.....  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.1   1   0   0   2   1   0   0   0    2  .500    0   0   0    0   0 
 1 MORELLINI Yuri...  7.71   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   2.1   4   4   2   4   0   0   0   0   11  .364    0   1   1    0   1 
 
Totals..............  0.72   2-1     3   3   0   0/0    1  25.0  13   6   2  18  18   1   0   0   82  .159    2   4   1    0   3 
Opponents...........  5.25   1-2     3   3   0   0/0    1  24.0  24  15  14  19  21   3   0   0   91  .264    4   0   0    3   1 
 
Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - MINEO A (4-4), COZZOLINO F (2-2), MORELLINI Y (2-2).  
 
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                         31 MINEO Alberto....    27   23   4   0  1.000    2    4   0  1.000    0   0   
                         27 AINGER Luca......    23   22   1   0  1.000    2    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         23 GRIMAUDO Alessand    13   13   0   0  1.000    3    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         10 COLAIANNI Roberto     4    1   3   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          5 TRINCI Mario.....     4    2   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         24 MARANGONI Nicola.     3    0   3   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         13 ANDREOZZI Milvio.     3    0   3   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          4 SERVIDEI Luca....     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         16 COZZOLINO Federic     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   
                          9 GRADALI Lorenzo..     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         21 MANCIOPPI Nicola.     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         15 MERCURI Mattia...    17    8   8   1   .941    3    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         19 BENETTI Davide...    21    3  15   3   .857    2    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         20 RUSSO Alexander..     3    2   0   1   .667    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          7 PULZETTI Luca....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         37 ANSELMI Davide...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          3 VOLODIN Glib.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          1 MORELLINI Yuri...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   122   75  42   5   .959    5    4   0  1.000    0   0   
                         Opponents...........    94   72  18   4   .957    2    1   1   .500    0   0   
 
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   8 TPA   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game   
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Teams’ stats 

    LithuaniaLithuaniaLithuaniaLithuania    LTULTULTULTU    
 
                                    
                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 record: 0-3 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
15 NEVERAUSKAS Dovyd  .538   3-3     13   2   7   1   0   0   4    8  .615   1   0   1   0  .571   0   0   0-0      6   1   1  .875  
 5 AUGULIS Rokas....  .222   3-2      9   0   2   0   0   0   1    2  .222   0   0   2   0  .222   0   0   0-0      2   5   0 1.000  
10 VILIMAS Robertas.  .200   3-3     10   4   2   0   0   0   1    2  .200   4   1   2   0  .467   0   0   1-1      3   9   0 1.000  
 4 SIRGEDAS Lukas...  .200   3-3     10   1   2   1   0   0   0    3  .300   2   0   0   0  .333   0   1   1-1      4   6   2  .833  
 9 BRADAUSKAS Lukas.  .182   3-3     11   1   2   0   0   0   1    2  .182   2   0   5   0  .308   0   0   1-1     16   3   0 1.000  
 1 BUKAUSKAS Martyna  .143   3-2      7   2   1   1   0   0   2    2  .286   2   0   5   0  .333   0   0   2-2      3   0   0 1.000  
12 KOLDUBA Vidmantas  .000   3-3     14   2   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   5   0  .067   0   0   3-3      3   2   0 1.000  
 8 MARTUNAS Gytis...  .000   3-3      9   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   5   0   6   0  .357   0   0   0-0     29   4   2  .943  
13 SEREICIKAS Tomas.  .000   3-2      7   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   1   0  .222   0   0   1-1      2   0   0 1.000  
-------------- 
 3 STADALNIKAS Kaspa  .000   2-2      5   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   2   0  .167   0   0   0-0      1   2   2  .600  
 2 BAREIKA Kasparas.  .000   3-1      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      8   1   0 1.000  
 7 VILIMAS Kestas...  .000   2-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   2   0 1.000  
14 GRINYS Mindaugas.  .000   2-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
 
Totals..............  .157   3-3    102  13  16   3   0   0   9   19  .186  20   1  32   0  .301   0   1   9-9     78  35   7  .942  
Opponents...........  .263   3-3     95  22  25   5   2   0  15   34  .358  25   7  28   0  .445   1   3   7-11    84  34   7  .944  
 
LOB - Team (29), Opp (33). DPs turned - Team (1). Picked off - VILIMAS R 1, SEREICIKAS T 1.  
 
 
 
                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
 2 BAREIKA Kasparas.  4.50   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   6.0   4   4   3   9   7   1   0   0   18  .222    3   1   0    0   2 
 3 STADALNIKAS Kaspa  5.14   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   7.0   7   5   4   3   4   2   1   0   27  .259    0   1   0    1   0 
10 VILIMAS Robertas.  5.62   0-1     1   1   1   0/0    0   8.0  11   7   5   3   8   1   1   0   34  .324    2   4   0    0   1 
15 NEVERAUSKAS Dovyd  9.00   0-1     2   0   0   0/0    0   5.0   3   6   5  10   9   1   0   0   16  .188    6   1   0    0   0 
 
Totals..............  5.88   0-3     3   3   1   0/0    0  26.0  25  22  17  25  28   5   2   0   95  .263   11   7   0    1   3 
Opponents...........  1.61   3-0     3   3   0   0/0    1  28.0  16  13   5  20  32   3   0   0  102  .157    4   1   1    0   1 
 
PB - Team (3), MARTUNAS G 3. Pickoffs - Team (1), NEVERAUSKAS 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - MARTUNAS G (7-9), VILIMAS R (3-5), 
BAREIKA K (2-3), STADALNIKAS (2-3).  
 
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                          9 BRADAUSKAS Lukas.    19   16   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         10 VILIMAS Robertas.    12    3   9   0  1.000    0    3   2   .600    0   0   
                          2 BAREIKA Kasparas.     9    8   1   0  1.000    0    2   1   .667    0   0   
                          5 AUGULIS Rokas....     7    2   5   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         12 KOLDUBA Vidmantas     5    3   2   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          1 BUKAUSKAS Martyna     3    3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          7 VILIMAS Kestas...     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         13 SEREICIKAS Tomas.     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          8 MARTUNAS Gytis...    35   29   4   2   .943    0    7   2   .778    3   0   
                         15 NEVERAUSKAS Dovyd     8    6   1   1   .875    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          4 SIRGEDAS Lukas...    12    4   6   2   .833    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          3 STADALNIKAS Kaspa     5    1   2   2   .600    0    2   1   .667    0   0   
                         14 GRINYS Mindaugas.     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   120   78  35   7   .942    1    7   4   .636    3   0   
                         Opponents...........   125   84  34   7   .944    0    9   0  1.000    0   0   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   8 TPA   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game   
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Teams’ stats 

    NetherlandNetherlandNetherlandNetherlandssss    NEDNEDNEDNED    
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 record: 3-0 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
18 VAN DER MEER Stij  .667   3-3     12   2   8   1   0   0   4    9  .750   1   0   0   0  .692   0   1   1-2      5  19   1  .960  
19 CORNELISSE Bayron  .545   3-3     11   1   6   1   0   0   3    7  .636   1   0   3   0  .500   2   0   0-0      2   6   1  .889  
10 TRUE Dillon......  .462   3-3     13   2   6   2   0   0   4    8  .615   1   0   2   0  .500   0   0   0-1      7   7   0 1.000  
 3 VAN DE SANDEN Sve  .364   3-3     11   2   4   1   0   0   2    5  .455   1   0   0   0  .417   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  
20 NIEVELD Kevin....  .273   3-3     11   3   3   0   0   0   0    3  .273   2   0   1   0  .385   0   0   0-0     36   0   0 1.000  
 4 KEMP Urving......  .231   3-3     13   2   3   2   1   0   1    7  .538   1   0   0   0  .286   0   0   0-0      7   0   0 1.000  
14 NIJHOF Brennan...  .143   2-2      7   2   1   0   0   0   0    1  .143   2   1   1   0  .400   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  
-------------- 
15 ANGELA Jerremyh.. 1.000   2-0      1   0   1   0   0   0   1    1 1.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
13 DELAMARRE Ian....  .500   1-1      2   1   1   1   0   0   0    2 1.000   0   0   0   0  .500   0   1   0-0      1   1   0 1.000  
16 VAN DOESBURG Pete  .250   2-2      8   1   2   1   1   0   1    5  .625   0   0   3   0  .250   0   0   0-0     11   1   0 1.000  
21 PAAP Sander......  .250   2-1      4   1   1   1   0   0   1    2  .500   1   0   1   0  .400   0   0   0-0      4   0   0 1.000  
28 ENGELHARDT Rachid  .200   2-1      5   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .200   0   0   0   0  .200   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
 9 SCHEL Robin......  .000   1-1      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000  
12 ELSHOF Leon......  .000   1-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   2   0 1.000  
27 KORENHOF Daniel..  .000   2-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  
 1 HENSON Stephen...  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
 
Totals..............  .349   3-3    106  18  37  10   2   0  18   51  .481  10   1  15   0  .403   2   2   1-3     78  37   2  .983  
Opponents...........  .118   3-3     85   1  10   0   0   0   1   10  .118   6   1  16   2  .185   0   1   0-0     74  29   4  .963  
 
LOB - Team (29), Opp (14). DPs turned - Team (4). Picked off - KEMP U 1.  
 
 
                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
13 DELAMARRE Ian....  0.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   7.0   1   0   0   0   3   0   0   0   23  .043    0   1   0    0   0 
 9 SCHEL Robin......  0.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/1    0   6.2   3   0   0   2   5   0   0   0   20  .150    0   0   0    0   0 
12 ELSHOF Leon......  0.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/1    0   6.0   5   0   0   1   3   0   0   0   22  .227    0   0   0    0   1 
15 ANGELA Jerremyh..  0.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/2    0   3.1   0   0   0   0   3   0   0   0   11  .000    0   0   0    0   0 
-------------- 
26 MORENO Jose......  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   0   0   0   1   0   0   0   0    2  .000    0   0   0    0   0 
19 CORNELISSE Bayron  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/1    1   1.0   0   0   0   1   1   0   0   0    3  .000    0   0   0    0   0 
25 MEURIS Oscar.....  9.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   1   1   1   1   0   0   0    4  .250    0   0   1    0   0 
 
Totals..............  0.35   3-0     3   3   0   2/2    1  26.0  10   1   1   6  16   0   0   0   85  .118    0   1   1    0   1 
Opponents...........  5.11   0-3     3   3   0   0/0    0  24.2  37  18  14  10  15  10   2   0  106  .349    1   1   0    2   2 
 
PB - Team (1), VAN DOESBURG 1. Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1).  
 
 
 
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                         20 NIEVELD Kevin....    36   36   0   0  1.000    4    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         10 TRUE Dillon......    14    7   7   0  1.000    3    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         16 VAN DOESBURG Pete    12   11   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    1   0   
                          4 KEMP Urving......     7    7   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         21 PAAP Sander......     4    4   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         12 ELSHOF Leon......     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         13 DELAMARRE Ian....     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          9 SCHEL Robin......     2    1   1   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         14 NIJHOF Brennan...     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          3 VAN DE SANDEN Sve     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         27 KORENHOF Daniel..     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         18 VAN DER MEER Stij    25    5  19   1   .960    2    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         19 CORNELISSE Bayron     9    2   6   1   .889    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         26 MORENO Jose......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         15 ANGELA Jerremyh..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          1 HENSON Stephen...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         28 ENGELHARDT Rachid     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         25 MEURIS Oscar.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   117   78  37   2   .983    4    0   0    ---    1   0   
                         Opponents...........   107   74  29   4   .963    0    1   2   .333    0   0   
 
 
 
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   8 TPA   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game   
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Teams’ stats 

    RussiaRussiaRussiaRussia    RUSRUSRUSRUS    
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 record: 1-2 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
55 SHEVCHENKO Andrey  .273   3-3     11   2   3   0   1   0   1    5  .455   2   1   2   0  .429   0   0   1-1      6   0   0 1.000  
 1 ATADZHANOV Nikita  .250   3-3      8   0   2   0   0   0   0    2  .250   4   0   4   0  .500   0   0   0-0      8   7   6  .714  
11 ELKIN Victor.....  .222   3-2      9   1   2   0   0   0   1    2  .222   2   0   2   1  .364   0   0   1-1      3  12   1  .938  
19 NOVOZHILOV Mikhai  .222   3-3      9   0   2   1   1   0   2    5  .556   0   1   3   0  .300   0   0   0-1     22   1   0 1.000  
33 PLOTNIKOV Alexand  .167   3-2      6   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .167   2   1   1   0  .444   0   0   0-1      4   0   0 1.000  
10 KHOMYAKOV Daniil.  .000   3-3      9   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   2   1  .100   0   0   0-1     19   6   0 1.000  
-------------- 
 4 DUDIN Andrey..... 1.000   1-1      1   0   1   0   0   0   0    1 1.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-1      1   0   1  .500  
18 LEONOV Denis.....  .600   3-2      5   1   3   0   0   0   2    3  .600   1   0   0   0  .571   1   0   2-2      0   1   0 1.000  
 8 GOVORADLO Vladisl  .500   2-0      2   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .500   0   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  
28 TOLMACHEV Vadim..  .333   1-1      3   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .333   1   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-1      2   0   0 1.000  
20 BUBNOV Mikhail...  .167   2-2      6   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .167   0   0   2   1  .167   0   0   0-0      2   3   2  .714  
51 TARASOV Aleksandr  .000   2-1      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   1   0-0      1   1   0 1.000  
 7 VESENEV Andrey...  .000   2-2      3   2   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   3   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      2   1   1  .750  
15 SEMENOV Dmitry...  .000   2-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .333   0   1   1-1      0   0   0  .000  
81 PROSHIN Roman....  .000   2-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000  
25 LOVANOV Nikita...  .000   2-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
16 BEGLARYAN Narek..  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000  
 
Totals..............  .213   3-3     80   9  17   1   2   0   6   22  .275  18   3  21   3  .373   1   2   6-11    72  34  12  .898  
Opponents...........  .258   3-3     93  23  24   2   0   0  15   26  .280  21   2  23   2  .402   1   3   4-7     72  33   8  .929  
 
LOB - Team (23), Opp (25). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (4). IBB - Team (1), ELKIN V 1, Opp (1). Picked off - LEONOV D 1, DUDIN 
A 1.  
 
 
                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
 7 VESENEV Andrey...  1.80   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   5.0   4   6   1   5   2   1   0   0   20  .200    2   0   0    0   1 
 8 GOVORADLO Vladisl  2.25   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    1   4.0   3   1   1   1   1   0   0   0   13  .231    2   0   0    0   1 
15 SEMENOV Dmitry...  4.91   0-0     2   1   0   0/0    0   7.1   8   4   4   5   9   0   0   0   28  .286    0   0   0    1   0 
51 TARASOV Aleksandr  6.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   3.0   4   4   2   2   2   1   0   0   12  .333    0   2   0    0   0 
-------------- 
25 LOVANOV Nikita...  0.00   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   1.2   2   5   0   6   5   0   0   0    8  .250    0   0   1    0   0 
 5 YURTSUK Evgeny...  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.0   1   1   0   1   1   0   0   0    4  .250    0   0   0    0   0 
18 LEONOV Denis.....  4.50   0-1     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   2   2   1   1   3   0   0   0    8  .250    2   0   0    0   1 
 
Totals..............  3.38   1-2     3   3   0   0/0    1  24.0  24  23   9  21  23   2   0   0   93  .258    6   2   1    1   3 
Opponents...........  2.62   2-1     3   3   0   1/1    1  24.0  17   9   7  18  21   1   2   0   80  .213    2   3   0    1   2 
 
PB - Team (0), Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (1), VESENEV A 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - KHOMYAKOV D (3-5), LOBANOV N (2-3), TARASOV A 
(1-1), SEMENOV D (0-1), PLOTNIKOV A (1-1), VESENEV A (0-1), YURTSUK E (1-1).  
 
 
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                         10 KHOMYAKOV Daniil.    25   19   6   0  1.000    0    3   2   .600    0   0   
                         19 NOVOZHILOV Mikhai    23   22   1   0  1.000    2    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         55 SHEVCHENKO Andrey     6    6   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         33 PLOTNIKOV Alexand     4    4   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                         28 TOLMACHEV Vadim..     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         81 PROSHIN Roman....     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         51 TARASOV Aleksandr     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                         18 LEONOV Denis.....     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          8 GOVORADLO Vladisl     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         11 ELKIN Victor.....    16    3  12   1   .938    2    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          7 VESENEV Andrey...     4    2   1   1   .750    0    0   1   .000    0   0   
                          1 ATADZHANOV Nikita    21    8   7   6   .714    2    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         20 BUBNOV Mikhail...     7    2   3   2   .714    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          5 YURTSUK Evgeny...     2    0   1   1   .500    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                          4 DUDIN Andrey.....     2    1   0   1   .500    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         15 SEMENOV Dmitry...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   
                         25 LOVANOV Nikita...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    2   1   .667    0   0   
                         16 BEGLARYAN Narek..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   118   72  34  12   .898    2    4   3   .571    0   0   
                         Opponents...........   113   72  33   8   .929    4    6   5   .545    1   0   
 
 
 
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   8 TPA   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game   
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Teams’ stats 

    SpainSpainSpainSpain    ESPESPESPESP    
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 record: 2-2 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
 5 BAEZA Marlon.....  .429   4-4     14   3   6   2   1   0   3   10  .714   5   0   3   0  .579   0   0   1-2      3   7   3  .769  
 6 ALVARADO Cesar M.  .333   4-3      9   1   3   1   0   0   2    4  .444   2   0   3   0  .455   0   0   0-0      9   0   0 1.000  
19 VARELA Ramon A...  .286   4-4     14   4   4   0   0   0   1    4  .286   5   0   4   0  .474   0   0   1-2      6   0   0 1.000  
12 GARCIA Arturo....  .231   4-3     13   0   3   1   0   0   2    4  .308   2   0   2   0  .333   0   0   0-1      5   1   0 1.000  
 2 LEON Jesus A.....  .188   4-4     16   3   3   0   0   0   4    3  .188   2   0   6   0  .263   1   1   0-1      9  14   2  .920  
11 DIAZ Manuel A....  .143   4-4     14   2   2   0   0   0   1    2  .143   2   0   6   1  .250   0   1   0-0      6  11   1  .944  
18 BEDIA Lluis......  .111   4-4      9   2   1   0   0   0   0    1  .111   5   0   2   0  .429   0   3   1-1     38   0   2  .950  
 9 PIVA Diego.......  .100   3-3     10   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .100   4   0   5   0  .357   0   1   0-1     17   3   1  .952  
-------------- 
22 CASADO Andres....  .500   2-1      2   2   1   0   0   0   0    1  .500   1   0   0   0  .667   0   0   0-0      0   0   1  .000  
 8 JUANEDA Marc.....  .250   2-2      4   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .250   2   1   1   0  .571   0   1   0-0      8   2   0 1.000  
 3 VELAZQUEZ Vicente  .000   2-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000  
 7 SANCHEZ Javier...  .000   1-0      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   2   0  .333   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
15 LEYVA Lazaro E...  .000   2-1      2   2   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   3   0   1   0  .600   0   0   0-0      3   0   0 1.000  
20 PAEZ Eric........  .000   2-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
27 PINO Ernesto I...  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
33 BOSCH Mikel......  .000   1-1      1   1   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   2   0   1   0  .667   0   0   0-0      0   0   1  .000  
 4 HERNANDEZ Aitor..  .000   2-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000  
30 HERNANDEZ Jose N.  .000   1-1      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   1  .000  
 
Totals..............  .219   4-4    114  21  25   4   1   0  15   31  .272  38   1  37   1  .416   1   7   4-9    105  39  12  .923  
Opponents...........  .211   4-4    133  18  28   6   0   0  14   34  .256  11   3  26   1  .286   0   5   5-7    105  44   7  .955  
 
LOB - Team (35), Opp (29). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (1). Picked off - GARCIA A 1.  
 
 
                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
 9 PIVA Diego.......  0.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   6.0   3   1   0   1   3   1   0   0   21  .143    0   0   0    0   0 
 7 SANCHEZ Javier...  0.00   1-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   5.0   1   0   0   0   3   0   0   0   16  .063    0   0   0    0   0 
27 PINO Ernesto I...  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   4.0   4   0   0   1   2   1   0   0   15  .267    0   0   0    0   1 
20 PAEZ Eric........  1.42   0-1     2   1   0   0/0    0   6.1   5   5   1   2   3   1   0   0   26  .192    1   1   0    0   0 
 2 LEON Jesus A.....  3.86   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   4.2   4   2   2   1   6   0   0   0   17  .235    0   0   0    0   0 
-------------- 
15 LEYVA Lazaro E...  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    1   0.2   1   0   0   1   1   0   0   0    3  .333    0   1   0    0   0 
16 PEREZ Yans Beris.  3.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   3.0   3   1   1   0   1   2   0   0   11  .273    2   1   0    0   1 
22 CASADO Andres....  8.10   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   3.1   2   4   3   3   5   0   0   0   13  .154    0   0   0    0   2 
33 BOSCH Mikel...... 13.50   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    1   2.0   4   3   3   1   2   1   0   0   10  .400    1   0   0    0   0 
30 HERNANDEZ Jose N. 99.00   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   0.0   1   2   1   1   0   0   0   0    1 1.000    1   0   1    0   1 
 
Totals..............  2.31   2-2     4   4   0   0/0    2  35.0  28  18   9  11  26   6   0   0  133  .211    5   3   1    0   5 
Opponents...........  4.37   2-2     4   4   0   1/1    2  35.0  25  21  17  38  37   4   1   0  114  .219   14   1   0    1   7 
 
PB - Team (2), PIVA D 2, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - JUANEDA M (3-3), PIVA D (2-3), LEON J A (1-3), PAEZ E (2-2), PEREZ Y B (1-1), 
BOSCH M (1-1).  
 
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                          8 JUANEDA Marc.....    10    8   2   0  1.000    0    3   0  1.000    0   0   
                          6 ALVARADO Cesar M.     9    9   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         12 GARCIA Arturo....     6    5   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         19 VARELA Ramon A...     6    6   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         15 LEYVA Lazaro E...     3    3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          3 VELAZQUEZ Vicente     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          9 PIVA Diego.......    21   17   3   1   .952    0    2   1   .667    2   0   
                         18 BEDIA Lluis......    40   38   0   2   .950    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         11 DIAZ Manuel A....    18    6  11   1   .944    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          2 LEON Jesus A.....    25    9  14   2   .920    1    1   2   .333    0   0   
                          5 BAEZA Marlon.....    13    3   7   3   .769    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         30 HERNANDEZ Jose N.     1    0   0   1   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         22 CASADO Andres....     1    0   0   1   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         33 BOSCH Mikel......     1    0   0   1   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                         27 PINO Ernesto I...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         20 PAEZ Eric........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   
                          4 HERNANDEZ Aitor..     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         16 PEREZ Yans Beris.     0    0   0   0   .000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                          7 SANCHEZ Javier...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   156  105  39  12   .923    1    5   2   .714    2   0   
                         Opponents...........   156  105  44   7   .955    1    4   5   .444    3   0   
 
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   8 TPA   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game   
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Teams’ stats 

    UkrainUkrainUkrainUkraineeee    UKRUKRUKRUKR    
                                                
                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 record: 2-1 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
 3 BOIKO Roman......  .429   3-3     14   3   6   1   0   0   2    7  .500   0   0   2   0  .429   0   0   1-1      5   1   1  .857  
12 BORSCH Artem.....  .429   3-3     14   3   6   1   0   1   3   10  .714   0   0   2   0  .429   0   0   1-2     15   1   1  .941  
 8 LOPATA Artem.....  .250   3-3     12   0   3   0   0   0   1    3  .250   2   0   2   0  .357   0   0   0-0      8   8   1  .941  
 1 VELUKIY Illya....  .125   3-3      8   0   1   0   0   0   2    1  .125   4   0   2   0  .385   1   1   0-1     15   0   0 1.000  
55 TVERDOKHLEBOV Vya  .125   3-3      8   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .125   2   0   1   0  .273   1   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000  
11 VOZNIUK Oleksandr  .083   3-3     12   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .083   1   0   1   0  .154   0   0   0-0      6   5   0 1.000  
23 SYDORUK Stanislav  .000   3-3      7   3   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   1   1   2   0  .222   0   1   1-2      8   0   1  .889  
-------------- 
16 LIUMANOV Enver...  .250   1-1      4   1   1   1   0   0   1    2  .500   0   0   0   0  .200   1   0   0-0      4   4   0 1.000  
 6 AGAPOV Artem.....  .143   2-2      7   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .143   1   0   3   0  .250   0   0   0-0     13   1   0 1.000  
33 BRECHKO Denys....  .143   3-1      7   2   1   1   0   0   0    2  .286   0   0   0   0  .143   0   0   0-0      0   3   0 1.000  
 2 POLIAKOV Evgen...  .000   1-1      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000  
21 SHTAPURA Sergei..  .000   1-1      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   0-0      0   1   0 1.000  
88 VYSHNIAK Dmytro..  .000   1-0      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   1   0 1.000  
 
Totals..............  .219   3-3     96  13  21   4   0   1  11   28  .292  13   1  16   0  .310   3   2   3-6     78  25   4  .963  
Opponents...........  .290   3-3    100  18  29   2   3   0  18   37  .370  20   1  24   1  .400   4   1   8-11    78  39   7  .944  
 
LOB - Team (26), Opp (32). DPs turned - Team (2).  
 
 
                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
 8 LOPATA Artem.....  0.00   1-0     1   1   1   0/0    0   9.0   8   1   0   2  11   0   1   0   35  .229    1   1   0    0   0 
 6 AGAPOV Artem.....  3.00   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   6.0   2   2   2   4   6   0   0   0   20  .100    0   0   0    1   0 
21 SHTAPURA Sergei.. 10.80   0-0     2   1   0   0/0    0   5.0   7   6   6   6   3   1   2   0   19  .368    0   0   0    2   1 
33 BRECHKO Denys.... 14.73   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   3.2   7   6   6   3   2   1   0   0   17  .412    1   0   0    0   0 
-------------- 
 3 BOIKO Roman......  0.00   1-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   0   0   0   2   2   0   0   0    3  .000    0   0   0    1   0 
88 VYSHNIAK Dmytro.. 27.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   0.1   3   1   1   1   0   0   0   0    4  .750    0   0   0    0   0 
 9 RAZVODOV Kostiant 99.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.0   2   2   2   2   0   0   0   0    2 1.000    0   0   0    0   0 
 
Totals..............  5.88   2-1     3   3   1   0/0    0  26.0  29  18  17  20  24   2   3   0  100  .290    2   1   0    4   1 
Opponents...........  2.77   1-2     3   3   1   0/0    0  26.0  21  13   8  13  16   4   0   1   96  .219    3   1   0    3   2 
 
PB - Team (2), AGAPOV A 2. SBA/ATT - BORSCH A (6-7), SHTAPURA S (5-5), LOPATA A (2-2), BRECHKO D (1-2), BOIKO R (0-2), AGAPOV 
A (2-2).  
 
 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                          1 VELUKIY Illya....    15   15   0   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          6 AGAPOV Artem.....    14   13   1   0  1.000    1    2   0  1.000    2   0   
                         11 VOZNIUK Oleksandr    11    6   5   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         16 LIUMANOV Enver...     8    4   4   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         33 BRECHKO Denys....     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    1   1   .500    0   0   
                         55 TVERDOKHLEBOV Vya     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         88 VYSHNIAK Dmytro..     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         21 SHTAPURA Sergei..     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    5   0  1.000    0   0   
                          2 POLIAKOV Evgen...     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          8 LOPATA Artem.....    17    8   8   1   .941    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   
                         12 BORSCH Artem.....    17   15   1   1   .941    0    6   1   .857    0   0   
                         23 SYDORUK Stanislav     9    8   0   1   .889    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                          3 BOIKO Roman......     7    5   1   1   .857    1    0   2   .000    0   0   
                          9 RAZVODOV Kostiant     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   107   78  25   4   .963    2    8   3   .727    2   0   
                         Opponents...........   124   78  39   7   .944    0    3   3   .500    0   0   
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   8 TPA   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game   
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Technical Appointments 
 

FridayFridayFridayFriday    8888th    JulyJulyJulyJuly 
 
 
Game Field Time Home Team Visitor Team 

17 La Morgal 11:00                                         Ukraine                    Russia        
  
 

Umpires:  Lautier, F (FRA)  Cerny, T (CZE)  Berkvens, W (NED)  
Scorekeepers:  Rodriguez, Rene (ESP)  Martín, José  J. (ESP)  Esteban, Raul (ESP) 
T.C.:  Menendez, Javier (ESP)   

 
 
 
Game Field Time Home Team Visitor Team 

18      Gijon     11:00                                Lithuania        Netherlands       
 

Umpires:  Villegas, J.M (ESP)  Hameleers, W (BEL)  Malinovskiy, A (UKR) 
Scorekeepers:  Tuya, Cristina (ESP)  Tuya, Jorge (ESP)  Santos, Susana (ESP) 
T.C.:  Meurant, Jean Marie (FRA)   

     
     

 
Game Field Time Home Team Visitor Team 

19 La Morgal 16:00                               Belgium         Italy    
 

Umpires:  Moreno, Jerónimo (ESP)  Berkvens, W (NED)   Urquijo, Gontzal (ESP) 
Scorekeepers:  Martín, José  J. (ESP)  Rodriguez, Rene (ESP)  Esteban, Raul (ESP) 
T.C.:    Bunta, Frantisek (SVK)   

    
    

 
 
Game Field Time Home Team Visitor Team 

20 Gijon 18:00                               Czech Republic    France            
 

Umpires:  Birbalas, A (LTU) 
 

 Taurelli, M (ITA)  Suroviagin, B (RUS) 
Scorekeepers:  Tuya, Jorge (ESP)  Tuya, Cristina (ESP)  Santos, Susana (ESP) 
T.C.:  Menendez, Javier (ESP)   Fanara, Angelo (ITA)  
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AbbreviatiAbbreviatiAbbreviatiAbbreviationsonsonsons    
 

  HITTING   FIELDING  
 2B Doubles  A Assists 
 3B Triples  C Chances  
 AB At bats  CI Catcher's interference 
 AVG Batting average  CSB Caught stealing by (pitcher and catcher) 
 BB Base on balls  DPs Double plays participated in 
 GPD Grounded into double plays  E Errors  
 GP / GS Games played / Games started  FLD% Fielding percentage 
 H Base hits  PB Passed balls (catcher) 
 HBP Hit by pitch  PO Putouts 
 HR Home runs  SBA Stolen bases allowed (pitcher and catcher) 
 IBB Intentional base on balls  SBA% Stolen bases against percentage  
 OB% On base percentage   (pitcher and catcher) 
 R Runs scored 
 RBI Runs batted in  
 SB / ATT Stolen bases / Stolen bases attempts   ANALYSIS STATISTICS  
 SF Sacrifice flies  vs Left Avg against left-handed pitchers 
 SH Sacrifice hits  vs Right Avg against right-handed pitchers 
 SLG% Slugging percentage  rch by leadoff Avg when leading off an inning 
 SO Strikeouts  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 
 TB Total bases  w/runners on Avg when batting with runners on base 
    w/bases empty Avg when batting with bases empty 
    RBI ops Avg when batting with runners  
  PITCHING   on 2nd or 3rd base 
 2B Doubles allowed  Gnd out Number of ground outs  
 3B Triples allowed   (includes SACs, but not errors) 
 AB At bats  Fly out Number of fly outs  
 APP / GS Apperances / Game starts   (incudes SFs, but not errors) 
 B/Avg Opponent batting average  Fly / Gnd Fly outs to ground outs ratio 
 BB Base on balls allowed  pinch hitting Avg as pinch hitter  
 BF Batters faced  with runners in scoring pos Avg when batting with runners in  
 IBB Intentional base on balls allowed   scoring positions 
 BK Balk  w/rnr on 3rd and LT 2 outs Avg when batting with runner on 
 CG Complete games   third base and less than 2 outs 
 ER Earned runs allowed  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 
 ERA Earned run average  2 out rbi Runs batted in with 2 outs 
 FO Fly outs  success advancing rnrs Success advancing runners  
 GO Ground outs  #rnrs adv w/out Number of times batter made an out 
 H Hits allowed   and advanced at least 1 runner 
 HBP Hit by pitch  rnrs lob Number of runners left on base by  
 HR Home runs allowed   last batter of inning 
 IP Innings played   rch err Reach first base on error 
 R Runs allowed  rch fc Reach first base on fielder's choice 
 SFA Sacrifice flies allowed  kl Strikeouts look 
 SHA Sacrifice hits allowed 
 SHO/CHO Shutouts / Combination shutouts 
 SO Strikeouts 
 SV Saves 
 W/L Wins/Losses 
 WP Wild pitches 


